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ELEEELS M1 

MAINTENANCE & CLEANING
• Use a slightly damp towel to clean the device and a soft cloth to dry it.
• Do not clean the device with chemicals or alcohol.
• Use the ELEEELS supplied USB Type-C cable.

WARNINGS & CAUTIONS
• Do not immerse in water.  Keep away from liquids or heat sources.
• Do not operate continuously for more than one hour.  Allow device to rest for 10 minutes 

before re-using.
• For adult use only.  Do not use if injured.  Consult your doctor before using this product.
• Never apply EMS pad over irritated or cracked skin.
• If the EMS pad cannot stick to the skin �rmly, exchange it with the replacement pad 

included in the packaging.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
DANGER: TO REDUCE RISKS OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, FIRE, AND PERSONAL INJURY, THIS
PRODUCT MUST BE USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS:
• Do not drop the device.
• Do not tamper or alter the device in any way.

DISCLAIMER
Please do not use the ELEEELS M1 without �rst obtaining approval from your doctor if
any of the following apply: recent joint replacements, metal pins or plates or you have
any concerns about your physical health.  Do not use M1 if you feel pain, discomfort,
or have a wound at or near the site of application.

WARRANTY
IF WITHIN ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE, THIS PRODUCT FAILS DUE TO A 
DEFECT IN THE MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP, ELEEELS WILL REPAIR OR REPLACE THE 
PRODUCT; OR FAILED COMPONENT(S), FREE OF CHARGE

THIS WARRANTY EXCLUDES:
(a) Damage caused by accident, abuse, or mishandling during transport; 
(b) Damage arising from use of units from unauthorized repair; 
(c) Malfunction of units that are not used in accordance with ELEEELS care instructions; 
(d) Damage for which the cost of repair exceeds the cost of the product; 
(e) Deterioration of the delivered product resulting from abnormal storage and/or 

safeguarding conditions on the client's premises, and 
(f ) Any product for which a dated proof of purchase cannot be provided.
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Instruction Manual

1) Smart Controller
2) +/- Control for 10 Power Level
3) Battery Indicator / Massage Mode 

Indicator

Weight: 0.07 lbs. / 32 g 
Charging Port: USB Type-C
Battery: 90 mAh Lithium-ion Battery (up to 3 
hours of use per charge)

Massage Mode:
Integrated (Blue LED Light)
Soothing (Purple LED Light)
Calming (White LED Light)
Kneading (Yellow LED Light)
Shiatsu (Pink LED Light)

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS 
PLEASE READ PRIOR TO USE 

CHARGING
Fully charge the battery before �rst use. To charge the battery:
1) Connect the USB Type-C cable to the charging port.
2) The charging speed depends on the adapter used.  It is suggested to use an
adapter with at least 5V/1A to fully charge the device in approximately 1 hour.
3) During charging, the LED light battery indicator �ashes in green slowly.  When the green 

light stops �ashing, the device is fully charged.

OPERATING
• Before using M1, skin should be clean and free of oils and cosmetics.
• Stick M1 with one of the 3 interchangeable pads on either shoulders, neck, arms, waist, 

back, knees, feet, or ankles. Please stick EMS pad directly on the skin, or else the 
protection system will turn o� the device automatically.

• Press the smart controller for 2 seconds to turn on the device. The default setting is level 1 
of integrated massage mode.

•  Press the "+" or "-" control button repeatedly to adjust the power during operation. 
There is a total of 10 power level. The LED indicator flashes once when highest or lowest 
power level is reached.

•  Switch between integrated (blue LED light), soothing (purple LED light), calming (white 
LED light), kneading (yellow LED light), and shiatsu (pink LED light) massage modes by 
pressing the smart controller once.  The power level will reset to level 1 once the 
massage mode is changed, or the EMS pad is taken off and reattach to other body 
parts.

• When the battery level is lower than 10%, the LED light battery indicator turns to red. 
Operation continues for a few minutes, and the device turns off.

• The device shuts off automatically after a 15-minute session.  Alternatively, press 
the smart controller for 2 seconds to turn off the device.

Please visit below link for instruction manual in other languages: 
http://www.eleeels.com/im
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CORDLESS / RECHARGEABLE 
90 mAh Lithium-ion Battery

LIGHTWEIGHT DESIGN  
0.07 lbs. / 32 g

3 Interchangeable Pads 

V Pad
Long Pad

Short Pad

5 Massage Modes 

Integrated Soothing

Calming Kneading

Shiatsu
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ELEEELS M1 

保養及清潔
• 可使用微濕毛巾清潔裝置並用柔軟乾布擦拭乾淨。
• 切勿使用含有化學成份或酒精的產品清潔本裝置。
• 只可使用ELEEELS所提供的USB Type-C 電線充電。

警告及注意事項
• 切勿浸在水內或放近高溫的地方。
• 切勿連續使用超過1小時，要讓按摩儀關閉10分鐘後才再繼續使用。
• 只供成人使用。如身體有受傷，使用前請先向醫生詢問意見。
• 切勿在疼痛或乾燥皮膚上使用脈衝貼片。
• 如果脈衝貼片不能牢固地黏在皮膚上，請換上隨盒附送的更換貼片。

安全指引
警告：為減低觸電、火災或受傷風險，請遵照以下指引使用本產品。
• 請勿扔摔按摩儀。
• 切勿為按摩儀進行任何型式的改動。

免責聲明
使用ELEEELS M1前，以下人士請先向醫生取得相關許可：近期有關節更換，裝有手
術針或手術鋼板，以及任何對健康有懷疑的人士。如果你感覺痛楚，不適，或在使用
部位附近有傷口，請停止使用M1。

保養
產品在正常使用的情況下，如因機器故障、材料或生產工藝等出現問題，ELEEELS
會為客戶提供一年免費保養，更換零件或產品。

保養不包括：
(a) 不正確使用、儲存、運輸本產品而引致的損壞；
(b) 使用沒有授權的零件而引致的損壞；
(c) 沒有按照正常指引使用；
(d) 造成的損失超越產品的價值；
(e) 由客戶不正當儲存及保護引起的惡化；以及
(f) 未能提供附有日期的購買證明。

ZH ZH ZH
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使用說明

1) 智能控制器
2) +/- 10度強度控制
3) 電量指示燈 / 模式顯示燈

重量：0.07 lbs. / 32 g 
充電：USB Type-C
電池：90mAh 高質鋰電池 (每次充電可持續
使用3小時)

按摩模式：
綜合 (藍色模式顯示燈)
舒緩 (紫色模式顯示燈)
鎮靜 (白色模式顯示燈)
揉捏 (黃色模式顯示燈)
指壓 (粉紅色模式顯示燈)

使用說明
請在使用前閱讀

充電
在首次使用前，請將電池充滿電。充電流程及須知：
1) 連接USB Type-C 電線到充電口。
2) 充電速度視乎使用甚麼充電器。我們建議使用支援5V/1A的充電器以在1小時充滿電。
3) 充電過程中，綠色電量顯示燈會閃爍。當綠色電量顯示燈停止閃爍時，表
示充電已完成及電池滿電。

操作
• 使用M1前，先要清潔皮膚，洗淨油份及化妝品。
• 把M1連同其中一款脈衝貼片貼在肩膀，頸部，手臂，腰部，背部，膝蓋，雙腳或
腳踝上。請把脈衝貼片直接貼在皮膚上，否則保護系統會自動關閉按摩儀。

• 按下智能控制器2秒以開啟按摩儀，預設模式為綜合按摩模式的第1級。
• M1總共有10個強度級別，按下+/- 操控鍵以調節強度。當達到最高或最低強度時
，LED顯示燈會閃爍一次。

• 按下智能控制器一下以切換綜合 (藍色模式顯示燈)，舒緩 (紫色模式顯示燈)，鎮
靜 (白色模式顯示燈)，揉捏 (黃色模式顯示燈)，以及指壓 (粉紅色模式顯示燈)5種
按摩模式。當改變按摩模式，或取下EMS貼片並重新貼在到其他位置時，強度級別
將會重置為第1級。

• 當電量低於百分之十的時候，電量指示燈會轉為紅色。操作會繼續進行數分鐘，
然後，按摩儀會自動關閉。

• 按摩儀在連續使用15分鐘後會自動關閉，另外，按下智能控制器2秒也能關閉按
摩儀。

無線
90mAh 高質鋰電池

輕巧設計  
0.07 lbs. / 32 g

3個可互換的脈衝貼片

V型貼片
長貼片

短貼片

5種按摩模式

綜合 舒緩

鎮靜 揉捏

指壓 
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WARTUNG & REINIGUNG
• Verwenden Sie ein leicht feuchtes Handtuch, um das Gerät zu reinigen, und ein weiches 

Tuch, um es zu trocknen.
• Reinigen Sie das Gerät nicht mit Chemikalien oder Alkohol.
• Verwenden Sie das von ELEEELS mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C-Kabel.

WARNUNGEN & VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN
•  Tauchen Sie das Gerät nicht in Wasser ein. Von Flüssigkeiten oder Wärmequellen 
fernhalten.
• Arbeiten Sie nicht länger als eine Stunde ununterbrochen. Lassen Sie das Gerät vor der 
Wiederverwendung 10 Minuten ruhen.
• Nur für Erwachsene. Nicht verwenden, wenn verletzt. Konsultieren Sie Ihren Arzt, bevor 
Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
• Tragen Sie niemals EMS-Pad auf gereizte oder rissige Haut auf.
• Wenn das EMS-Pad nicht fest auf der Haut haften kann, tauschen Sie es gegen das in der 
Verpackung enthaltene Ersatzpad aus.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
GEFAHR: UM DAS RISIKO VON STROMSCHLÄGEN, FEUER UND PERSONENSCHÄDEN ZU 
VERRINGERN, MUSS DIESES PRODUKT GEMÄß DEN FOLGENDEN ANWEISUNGEN 
VERWENDET WERDEN:
• Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen.
• Manipulieren oder verändern Sie das Gerät in keiner Weise.

HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS
Bitte verwenden Sie den ELEEELS M1 nicht ohne vorherige Genehmigung Ihres Arztes, 
wenn einer der folgenden Punkte zutrifft: kürzlicher Gelenkersatz, Metallstifte oder -
platten oder wenn Sie Bedenken hinsichtlich Ihrer körperlichen Gesundheit haben. 
Verwenden Sie M1 nicht, wenn Sie Schmerzen oder Beschwerden verspüren oder eine 
Wunde an oder in der Nähe der Applikationsstelle haben.

GARANTIE
WENN DIESES PRODUKT INNERHALB EINES JAHRES AB KAUFDATUM AUFGRUND 
EINES MATERIAL- ODER VERARBEITUNGSFEHLERS FEHLSCHLÄGT, WIRD ELEEELS 
DAS PRODUKT REPARIEREN ODER ERSETZEN; ODER AUSGEFALLENE 
KOMPONENTE(N), KOSTENLOSERSETZEN ODER REPARIEREN

DIESE GARANTIE SCHLIEßT AUS:
(a)  Schäden, die durch Unfall, Missbrauch oder falsche Handhabung während des Transports 

verursacht wurden;
(b) Schäden, die sich aus der Verwendung von Einheiten aus unbefugter Reparatur ergeben;
(c)  Fehlfunktionen von Geräten, die nicht gemäß den ELEEELS-Pflegeanweisungen 

verwendet wurden;
(d) Schäden, für die die Reparaturkosten die Kosten des Produkts übersteigen;
(e)  Verschlechterung des gelieferten Produkts infolge falscher Lager- und/oder 

Sicherheitsbedingungen in den Räumlichkeiten des Kunden und
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1) Intelligenter Controller
2)  +/- Steuerung für 10 Leistungsstufen
3)  Batterieanzeige / 

Massagemodusanzeige

Gewicht: 0,07 lbs. / 32 g
Ladeanschluss: USB Typ-C
Batterie: 90 mAh Lithium-Ionen-Akku (bis zu 
3 Stunden Nutzung pro Ladung)

Massage-Modus:
Integriert (Blaues LED-Licht)
Lindernd (Lila LED-Licht)
Beruhigend (weißes LED-Licht)
Kneten (gelbes LED-Licht)
Shiatsu (Rosa LED-Licht)

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 
BITTE VOR GEBRAUCH LESEN

AUFLADUNG
Laden Sie den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf. So laden Sie den Akku auf:
1) Schließen Sie das USB-Typ-C-Kabel an den Ladeanschluss an.
2) Die Ladegeschwindigkeit hängt vom verwendeten Adapter ab. Es wird empfohlen, einen 
Adapter mit mindestens 5V/1A zu verwenden, um das Gerät in ca. 1 Stunde vollständig aufzuladen.
3) Während des Ladevorgangs blinkt die LED-Lichtbatterieanzeige langsam in Grün. Wenn das 
grüne Licht aufhört zu blinken, ist das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen.

BEDIENUNG
• Vor der Anwendung von M1 sollte die Haut sauber und frei von Ölen und Kosmetika sein.
•  Benutzen Sie M1 mit einem der 3 austauschbaren Pads an Schultern, Nacken, Armen, Taille, 

Rücken, Knien, Füßen oder Knöcheln. Bitte kleben Sie das EMS-Pad direkt auf die Haut, sonst 
schaltet das Schutzsystem das Gerät automatisch aus.

• Drücken Sie den Smart Controller für 2 Sekunden, um das Gerät einzuschalten. Die 
Standardeinstellung ist Stufe 1 des integrierten Massagemodus.

• Drücken Sie wiederholt die Steuertaste "+" oder "-", um die Leistung während des Betriebs 
einzustellen. Es gibt insgesamt 10 Leistungsstufen. Die LED-Anzeige blinkt einmal, wenn der 
höchste oder niedrigste Leistungspegel erreicht ist.

• Wechseln Sie zwischen den integrierten (blaues LED-Licht), lindernden (lila LED-Licht), 
beruhigenden (weißes LED-Licht), knetenden (gelbes LED-Licht) und Shiatsu-Massagemodi 
(rosa LED-Licht), indem Sie den Smart Controller einmal drücken.  Die Leistungsstufe wird auf 
Stufe 1 zurückgesetzt, sobald der Massagemodus geändert wird oder das EMS-Pad 
abgenommen und an andere Orte verlegt wird.

• Wenn der Akkustand niedriger als 10% ist, leuchtet die LED-Leuchtbatterieanzeige auf Rot.  Der 
Betrieb wird noch einige Minuten fortgesetzt, und das Gerät schaltet sich aus.

• Das Gerät schaltet sich nach einer 15-minütigen Sitzung automatisch aus. Alternativ 
können Sie den Smart Controller 2 Sekunden lang drücken, um das Gerät auszuschalten.

(f ) Jedes Produkt, für das kein datierter Kaufbeleg vorgelegt werden kann.

Bitte besuchen Sie den folgenden Link für eine Bedienungsanleitung in anderen Sprachen:
http://www.eleeels.com/im
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Bedienungsanleitung

KABELLOS / WIEDERAUFLADBAR 
90 mAh Lithium-Ionen-Akku

LEICHTBAU
 0.07 lbs. / 32 g

3 austauschbare Pads 

V-Pad
Langes Pad

Kurzes Pad

5 Massage-Modi 

Integriert Lindernd

Beruhigend Kneten

Shiatsu

DE
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Brugervejledning

TRÅDLØS OG GENOPLADELIG 
90 mAh Lithium-ion Battery

LETVÆGTS DESIGN  
0.07 lbs. / 32 g

1) Smart controller knap
2) +/- kontrol knapper
3) Batteri Indikator / Massage 

Mode Indikator

Vægt: ca. 32 g
Charging Port: USB Type C
Batteri: 90 mAh Lithium-ion batteri
(op til 3 timers brug per opladning)

Massagefunktion: 
Integrated (blåt LED-lys) 
Soothing (lilla LED-lys) 
Calming (hvidt LED-lys) 
Kneading (gult LED-lys) 
Shiatsu (lyserød LED-lys)

 3 Udskiftelige EMS gummi plader 

V plade
Lang plade

Kort plade

5 Massagefunktion 

Integrated Soothing

Calming Kneading

Shiatsu

INSTRUKTIONER 
Venligst læs, inden ibrugtagning 

OPLADNING
Vi anbefaler at oplade batteriet til 100% første gang. For at oplade batteriet gøres følgende:
1) Forbind det medfølgende USB-C ladekabel til USB-C porten på M1.
2) Ladehastigheden afhænger af hvilken AC/DC adaptor der benyttes.  Det anbefales at 
benytte en AC/DC adaptor med USB udgang, der som minimum er 5V/1A for at kunne oplade 
M1 til 100% på ca. 1 time.
3) Ved opladning vil LED dioden blinke langsomt grønt. Når M1 er fuldt opladt vil den lyse 
constant grønt.

SÅDAN BRUGES ELEEELS M1
• Inden ibrugtagning så skal du sikre at huden er ren og tør, samt fri for kosmetik.
• Montér én af de 3 udskiftelige EMS gummi plader på M1 enheden. Montér den gummi 

plade der er mest egnet til det sted der ønskes massage, Skuldre, Nakke, Arme, Talje, 
Ryg, Knæ, Fødder eller Ankler. Placér EMS gummi pladen direkte på den rene og tøre 
hud ellers vil sikkerheds systemet automatisk slukke for enheden igen.

•

•

Tryk på Smart Controller knappen i 2 sekunder for at tænde for M1. Standard niveauet 
(styrken) for massage, er ved opstart 1.
Tryk på "+" eller "-" knapperne gentagne gange for at justere massage styrken. M1 har 
10 massage styrker/niveauer. LED dioden vil blinke én enkelt gang når man enten har 
valgt den laveste styrke eller den højeste styrke.

• Man kan også skifte imellem de forskellige massage typer ved at trykke et enkelt tryk 
på Smart controller knappen. Blå LED farve er “integrated”, Lilla LED farve er 
“soothing”, Hvid LED farve er “calming”, Gul LED farve er “kneading”, Pink LED farve er 
”shiatsu”.

• Når batteri niveauet er under 10% vil LED farven skifte til rød. Massagen vil derefter 
fortsætte et par minutter og derefter slukker M1 automatisk.

• ELEEELS M1 slukker også automatisk efter 15 minutters massage. Alternativt kan man 
slukke M1 manuelt ved at holde Smart controller knappen inde i 2 sekunder.

RENGØRING/VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
• Benyt en let fugtig klud til at rengøre M1. Brug en tør og knugfri klud til tørring.
• Brug IKKE stærke kemikalier til at rengøre M1.
• Beskyt M1 efter brug ved at pakke den ned i den originale emballage.
• Use the ELEEELS supplied USB Type-C cable.

SIKKERHEDSADVARSLER
• ELEEELS M1 er IKKE vandtæt, så tab den ikke i vand eller lign.
• Beskyt M1 imod kraftig varme og direkte sollys (i længere perioder).
• Det anbefales at M1 maksimalt benyttes i 60 minutter ad gangen.
• KUN til brug af voksne. Spørg ALTID din læge til råds inden du benytter et EMS massage 
produkt som ELEEELS M1.

Benyt IKKE EMS pladerne på irriteret eller skadet hud.
• EMS pladerne mister vedhæftningsevne over tid. Når EMS pladerne begynder at ”hæfte” 
dårligt på huden bør de udskiftes.
• VIGTIGT: Undgå at beskadige M1. Tab ikke M1 på gulv eller andet hårdt underlag. Forsøg 
ALDRIG at åbne eller adskille ELEEELS M1. Der kan bl.a. være risiko for elektrisk stød hvis 
dette ikke overholdes

ANSVARSFRASKRIVELSE
Kontakt altid din læge før du benytter et EMS massage apparat som ELEEELS M1.
Vær ekstra opmærksom hvis du har metaldele i kroppen som følge af operationer eller 
lign. Vær også ekstra opmærksom hvis du eksempelvis har pacemaker eller lign.  
Hvis du er den mindste smule i tvivl om brugen af M1 bør du altid kontake din læge.

•

GARANTI/REKLAMATIONSRET
Dette produkt er omfattet af garanti/reklamationsret i henhold til logivningen i det 
land hvori det er købt. Denne garanti/reklamationsret omfatter fejl og/eller mangler 
som skyldes materiale eller produktionsfejl. Kontakt altid forhandleren hvis der 
skulle opstå problemer.

GARANTI/REKLAMATIONSRET OMFATTER IKKE:

(a) Skader/Defekter forsaget af uheld, misbrug, samt eventuelle transport skader.
(b) Skader som er forsaget af eventuel adskillelse af M1.
(c) Skader eller funktionsdefekter som skyldes forkert brug/håndtering af M1 jf. denne 

brugervejledning.
(d) Skader forsaget af mangelfuld eller dårlig opbevaring.
(e) Hvis oprindelig købsdato ikke kan dokumenteres eller hvis garanti/reklamationsret 

er udløbet.

M1-IM-02
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HUOLTO & PUHDISTUS
• Puhdista laite hieman kostealla pyyhkeellä ja kuivaa se pehmeällä liinalla.
• Älä puhdista laitetta kemikaaleilla tai alkoholilla.
• Käytä ELEEELSin mukana toimitettua USB Type-C -kaapelia.

VAROITUKSET & VAROITUKSET
• Älä upota veteen. Pidä poissa nesteistä tai lämmönlähteistä.
• Älä käytä yhtäjaksoisesti yli tunnin ajan. Anna laitteen levätä 10 minuuttia ennen kuin 
käytät sitä uudelleen.
• Vain aikuisille. Älä käytä, jos se on loukkaantunut. Keskustele lääkärisi kanssa ennen 
tämän tuotteen käyttöä.
• Älä koskaan aseta EMS-tyynyä ärtyneelle tai halkeilevalle iholle.
• Jos EMS-tyyny ei tartu tiukasti ihoon, vaihda se pakkauksessa olevaan vaihtotyynyyn.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET
VAARA: SÄHKÖISKUN, TULIPALON JA HENKILÖVAHINGON RISKIEN VÄHENTÄMISEKSI TÄTÄ 
TUOTETTA ON KÄYTETTÄVÄ SEURAAVIEN OHJEIDEN MUKAISESTI:
• Älä pudota laitetta.
• Älä peukaloi tai muuta laitetta millään tavalla.

VASTUUVAPAUSLAUSEKE
Älä käytä ELEEELS M1:tä ilman lääkärin lupaa, jos jokin seuraavista koskee: äskettäin 
tehdyt nivelleikkaukset, metallitapit tai -levyt tai olet huolissasi fyysisestä 
terveydestäsi. Älä käytä M1:tä, jos tunnet kipua, epämukavuutta tai jos sinulla on 
haava levityskohdassa tai sen lähellä.

TAKUU
JOS YHDEN VUODEN KUNNESSA OSTOPÄIVÄMÄÄRÄSTÄ TÄMÄ TUOTE EI TOIMI 
MATERIAALI- TAI TYÖVIRHEESTÄ, ELEEELS KORJAA TAI VAIHDA TUOTTEEN; TAI 
VIRANOMAINEN KOMPONENTTI, ILMAINEN

TÄMÄ TAKUU RAJOITTAA:
(a) Vahinko, joka on aiheutunut kuljetuksen aikana tapahtuneesta onnettomuudesta, 

väärinkäytöstä tai väärinkäytöstä;
(b) vauriot, jotka aiheutuvat yksiköiden käytöstä luvattomasta korjauksesta;
(c) Vika yksiköissä, joita ei käytetä ELEEELSin hoito-ohjeiden mukaisesti;
(d) Vahinko, jonka korjauskustannukset ylittävät tuotteen kustannukset;
(e) Toimitetun tuotteen huonontuminen, joka johtuu epätavallisista varastointi- ja/tai 

suojaolosuhteista asiakkaan tiloissa, ja

FI
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FI FI
sähköinen 
lihasstimulaatio 
hierontalaiteM1

1) Älykäs ohjain
2) +/- Säädin 10 tehotasolle
3) Pariston ilmaisin / hierontatilan 

ilmaisin

Paino: 0,07 lbs. / 32 g
Latausportti: USB Type-C
Akku: 90 mAh litiumioniakku (jopa 3 tuntia 
käyttöaikaa per lataus)

Hierontatila:
Integroitu (sininen LED-valo)
Rauhoittava (violetti LED-valo)
Rauhoitus (valkoinen LED-valo)
Vaivaaminen (keltainen LED-
valo)
Shiatsu (vaaleanpunainen LED-
valo)

KÄYTTÖOHJEET
LUE ENNEN KÄYTTÖÄ

LATAUS
Lataa akku täyteen ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä. Akun lataaminen:
1) Liitä USB Type-C -kaapeli latausporttiin.
2) Latausnopeus riippuu käytetystä sovittimesta. On suositeltavaa käyttää vähintään 
5V/1A-sovitinta laitteen lataamiseksi täyteen noin tunnissa.
3) Latauksen aikana LED-akun merkkivalo vilkkuu hitaasti vihreänä. Kun vihreä valo lakkaa 
vilkkumasta, laite on ladattu täyteen.

KÄYTTÖ
• Ennen M1:n käyttöä ihon tulee olla puhdas, öljytön ja kosmeettinen.
• Kiinnitä M1 jollakin kolmesta vaihdettavasta pehmusteesta joko hartioihin, kaulaan, 

käsivarsiin, vyötärölle, selkään, polviin, jalkoihin tai nilkoihin. Kiinnitä EMS-tyyny 
suoraan iholle, muuten suojajärjestelmä sammuttaa laitteen automaattisesti.

• Käynnistä laite painamalla älyohjainta 2 sekunnin ajan. Oletusasetus on integroidun 
hierontatilan taso 1.

• Säädä tehoa käytön aikana painamalla ohjauspainiketta "+" tai "-" toistuvasti. 
Tehotasoja on yhteensä 10. LED-merkkivalo vilkkuu kerran, kun suurin tai alhaisin 
tehotaso saavutetaan.

• Vaihda integroidun (sininen LED-valo), rauhoittavan (violetti LED-valo), rauhoittavan 
(valkoinen LED-valo), vaivaavan (keltainen LED-valo) ja shiatsu-hierontatilan 
(vaaleanpunainen LED-valo) välillä painamalla älyohjainta kerran. Tehotaso palautuu 
tasolle 1, kun hierontatilaa muutetaan tai EMS-tyyny poistetaan ja kiinnitetään 
uudelleen muihin kehon osiin.

• Kun akun varaustaso on alle 10 %, LED-valo akun merkkivalo muuttuu punaiseksi. 
Toiminta jatkuu muutaman minuutin, ja laite sammuu.

• Laite sammuu automaattisesti 15 minuutin käytön jälkeen. Vaihtoehtoisesti voit 
sammuttaa laitteen painamalla älyohjainta 2 sekunnin ajan.
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Käyttöopas

JOHDoton/LADATAVA
90 mAh litiumioniakku

KEVYT DESIGN 
0,07 lbs. / 32 g

3 vaihdettavaa pehmustetta 

V tyyny
Pitkä tyyny

Lyhyt tyyny

5 hierontatilaa 

Integroitu Rauhoittava

Rauhoitus Vaivaaminen

Shiatsu

FI
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